adjourned sine die.

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

A meeting of the Finance Committee was then
held, the Colonial Secretary presiding. The
following vote was passed:―

Medical Departments

The Governor recommended the Council to vote
a sum of Five thousand two hundred and seventy-
five Dollars ($5,275) in aid of the vote Medical
Departments, Hospitals and Asylums, Other
Charges, Infectious Hospitals, Hospital Hulk
Hygeia, for the following items:―

Repairs,............................................ $1,708
Typhoon Damages,........................